NUNTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

AGENDA



To all members of the Council; -

You are hereby summoned to attend an extra ordinary meeting of Nunthorpe Parish Council to be held at <u>Nunthorpe Methodist Church, Marton Moor Road on Monday 4th December 2023 at 7pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.</u>

It was acknowledged that the public notice of the meeting has been given in accordance with Schedule 12, paragraph 10(2) of the Local Government Act 1972 and agreed that in accordance with Paragraph 1(2) of The Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the Parish Council can RESOLVE that the press and public be excluded for the meeting if required.

1. INTRODUCTORY ITEMS

- 1.1. To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence
- 1.2. Declaration of interest and register of interest

2. SALE OF GREEN SPACES BY MIDDLESBROUGH COUNCIL

"To ask the Parish Council to take such actions as may be necessary to ensure preservation of Muirfield Park as a community asset, commencing with a petition asking Middlesbrough Council not to proceed with the sale of the field bounded by Greenway, The Avenue, Guisborough Road and Muirfield. "

DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING - Tuesday 16 January 2024 7pm

Signed: Mr A A Walker Chair of Nunthorpe Parish Council Date: 29th November 2023

NUNTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL Clerk: Mrs A Livingstone, Chair: Mr A Walker

Email: clerk@nunthorpepc.org.uk